### HB0558/785469/1

### BY: Committee on Ways and Means

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 558 (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "elected" insert "<u>at large</u>"; in the same line, strike "certain districts in"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 5 down through "Elections;" in line 7; strike beginning with "providing" in line 8 down through "board;" in line 10; strike beginning with the comma in line 10 down through the comma in line 11; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 12 down through "City;" in line 13.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "FOUR" and substitute "<u>TWO</u>"; and strike beginning with "(1)" in line 13 down through "DISTRICTS." in line 20 and substitute "<u>THE TWO</u> ELECTED VOTING MEMBERS SHALL BE ELECTED AT LARGE BY THE VOTERS OF <u>BALTIMORE CITY.</u>".

On page 3, in lines 7 and 22, in each instance, strike "(I)"; strike in their entirety lines 9 through 12, inclusive; in lines 24 and 26, strike "1." and "2.", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively; and in line 24, strike "2018" and substitute "2020".

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 3 through line 7 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 11, strike "(I)"; in lines 13, 14, 15, and 16, strike "1.", "2.", "3.", and "4.", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", "(III)", and "(IV)", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 30, inclusive.

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 20 through 37, inclusive.

## HB0558/785469/1 Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to HB 558 Page 2 of 2

On page 8, in line 1, strike "5." and substitute "<u>3.</u>"; and strike beginning with the second comma in line 1 down through the first comma in line 3, inclusive.